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Developments and Trends in Health Care Law 2025 | Agenda

8:00 a.m.

8:30 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

10:45 a.m.

Check-in and
Continental Breakfast

Current Trends and
Concerns in Healthcare
Fraud and Abuse

John (JB) Ward

Deputy Chief, Criminal
Division Complex Crimes
U.S. Attorney’s Office
Birmingham, AL

Anatomy of a
Transaction

Dorothy “Dottie” Pak
UAB Health System
Birmingham, AL

Judd A. Harwood
Bradley
Birmingham, AL

Break

Guardianship &
Conservatorship

C. Burton Dunn
Dunn and Associates
Birmingham, AL

Judge Stephanie Kemmer
Judge of Probate
Centreville, AL

Judge Jameria Moore
Judge of Probate
Birmingham, AL

Cynthia Ransburg-Brown
— Moderator

University of Alabama
System

Birmingham, AL

11:45 a.m.

12:45 p.m.

1:45 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

4:00 p.m.

Lunch and Health Law Section

Meeting

Dealing with Distress in the
Healthcare Industry

Tania M. Moyron
Dentons
Los Angeles, CA

Samuel R. Maizel
Dentons
Los Angeles, CA

Break

Alabama Update: Do You
Know What Happened This
Year?

Gregg B. Everett
Gilpin Givhan, P.C.
Montgomery, AL

Mark D. Wilkerson
Wilkerson & Bryan, P.C.
Montgomery, AL

Ethics in the Legal
Profession**

Lynn D. Hogewood
Cumberland School of Law
Birmingham, AL

Adjourn

**Ethics Hour



