

Developments and Trends in Health Care Law

Co-sponsored with the Health Law Section of the Alabama State Bar 6.0 CLE hours, including 1 hour of ethics

September 19, 2025

DoubleTree Hotel | Birmingham, Alabama

Early bird fee (Before Sept. 12): \$379

In person (After Sept. 12): \$399

Live Webcast: \$399

Mitchell Surface, Program Chair

Maynard Nexsen, PC Birmingham, Alabama





Developments and Trends in Health Care Law 2025 | Agenda

8:00 a.m.	Check-in and Continental Breakfast	11:45 a.m.	Lunch and Health Law Section Meeting
8:30 a.m.	Current Trends and Concerns in Healthcare	12:45 p.m.	Dealing with Distress in the Healthcare Industry
	John (JB) Ward Deputy Chief, Criminal Division Complex Crimes U.S. Attorney's Office Birmingham, AL		Tania M. Moyron Dentons Los Angeles, CA
			Samuel R. Maizel Dentons Los Angeles, CA
9:30 a.m.	Anatomy of a Transaction	1:45 p.m. 2:00 p.m.	Break
	Dorothy "Dottie" Pak UAB Health System Birmingham, AL		Alabama Update: Do You Know What Happened This Year?
	Judd A. Harwood Bradley Birmingham, AL		Gregg B. Everett Gilpin Givhan, P.C. Montgomery, AL
10:30 a.m.	Break		Mark D. Wilkerson Wilkerson & Bryan, P.C. Montgomery, AL
10:45 a.m.	Guardianship & Conservatorship	3:00 p.m.	Ethics in the Legal Profession**
	C. Burton Dunn Dunn and Associates Birmingham, AL	4:00 p.m.	Lynn D. Hogewood Cumberland School of Law Birmingham, AL
	Judge Stephanie Kemmer Judge of Probate Centreville, AL		Adjourn
	Judge Jameria Moore Judge of Probate Birmingham, AL		**Ethics Hour
	Cynthia Ransburg-Brown – Moderator University of Alabama		

System
Birmingham, AL